EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. Ref 500060005
* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
*+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

SOPORTE PIE CON RUEDAS PARA TV
TV CART
PANIER TV

[ Es J
[ EN J
D
@D CARRNHODETV
[ DE J
D
[ AR J

DE Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in

Verbindung setzen.
A VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zu\asslge Gewicht tiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

« Halterungen sollen entsprechend den 1t werden. Eine Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréten und allen zL sicher konnen.
+ Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN. . L.
« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten &)f"ﬂ UJUJLS 30
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Prcdukles im AuBenberelch kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren.
WICHTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bei adigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen o 77_ l/ tﬁ* '\

TV-WARENKORB
TENEXKA

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitét priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d’utili: avant de I ion et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, ~ coooeoooooooooooooooooeoo

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux n n
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels. -

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés. B

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage. DIMENSION / SIZE

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou .

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace. \Y VESA

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable.
100x200 / 200x100 / 200x100
RU @ Mepen Hauanom ycTaHoBKY 1 CBOPKI NPOYMTAITE PYKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBke. Ecrn y Bac BO3HMKMN 160 BONPOCH! i unn it ¢ Bawwum Zooxzoo / 75X75 / 300)(200

Ans nony nomowM.

/A\. BHUMakMe: VCnOns308aH#e DOAYKTOB, BEC KOTODbIX TIPEBHILIAET YKE3aHHbI! PACHETHAIBEC, MOKET DHBECT K HecT2O " 300x300 / 400x200 / 400x300

. Ol’mpbl OMKHb! GbiTh YCTAHOBNIEHS, KaK 3TO NI0KA3AHO B MOHTAXHBIX UHCTPYKUMsX. HenpasusibHas YCTaHOBKA MOXET NIPUBECTU K MOYHEHUIO CEPbEHbIX TPABM.

N " Mpoayir gomen Tonkio 400x400 / 600x400 / 800x400

* Y6epuTecs, 4TO HECYLLIas MOBEPXHOCTb BLIAEPKHT BEC 1 KOMNEKTYIOLVIX.
* HeoBxoauMo 1crionb3osaTe MAyLIME B KOMNMEKTE YCTaHOBOYHbIE Luypynu m HE MEPETAMMBATb yCTaHOBOHBIE LWypynbl.
* [laHHbIN NPOAYKT CONEPXUT MaNeHBK/E ASTaNM, KOTopbe YAYLIEHWS NPy Npors Takvie perany XPaHWTb B HEAOCTYNHOM ANS AETeit MecTe.
« [lakHbiit npopykT TONbKO ANt 8 W [AaHHOTO MIPOAYKTA Ha YIULE MOXET NPUBECTM K NIONOMKE NPOBYKTA M MOMYYEHMIO TPABM.
BAXHO: Mepea ycTaHoBKoi ybeauTeck, 4o Bbl nonyynnu BCe AeTani 8 COOTBETCTBIM CO CTIMCKOM KOMMEKTYIOLMX. ECTIN He XBaTaeT kakux-ninbo AeTasnel i OHU NofoMaHsI, CBsUTECH C Bawnm . SOPORT A
MECTHbIM PaCNPOCTPaHUTENEM N0 annpocy 3aMeHb!. N

TEXHUYECKOE C H perynspHo (KkaK MUHMMYM, pa3 B TP MecAiLia), 4ToGb! itH Bbin nero 6bino 6 HASTA 60'Kg
Weight up to 132Ibs.
ES Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i o i i con su
distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar ilidad y posibles heridas —_— e — e — e — e — T

« Los soportes deben acop\arse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podna ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos. ,
« Este producto contiene piezas pequerias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios. RAN-'I"IA

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales. CER’”FICADO DE GA H ol M Ios®

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su

distribuidor. |
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses). WARRANTY CER’T’[FICATE // CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE / / CERTIFICATO EASY SOLUTIONS!
DI GARANZIA // CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA // GARANTIE ZERTIFIKAT A 4
PT Leia todo 0 manual de i Ges antes de iniciar a instalagdo e Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A e e s, Importado por Garsaco Import S.L., (B-12524773). Made in China.
de e devem ser mmzadas Este pmdum 56 deve ser nstalado por profissionais. Impqrtec} by Garsaco Import S.L. (B-12524773). Made in China. Importé par Garsaco Import S.L. (B-12524773).
- Gertiuerse que a superfice de suporte supartard som seguranga o peso cormbi e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. Fabriqué en China. Importato da Garsaco Import S.L. (B-12.524.773). Made in China. Importado por Garsaco
Se 0s paraiusos de montagem fornecidos e 0S mesmos. B . h } B .
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas. Import SL (B'1 2524773)- Made in China. Von Garsaco Import SL |mp0mert (B‘1 2524773)- Made in China.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu '

Este producto tiene una garantia de 10 afios desde la fecha de venta, declinando toda responsabilidad por
defectuoso o roturas, originadas por mal uso. Para que esta garantia sea valida, es imprescindible presentar
esta tarjeta asi como el ticket o la factura de compra.

ARD A A e L\)huiy ; h){.\\ul_\: 2 fj;:\w.“ H;‘;L“\M\lj‘ E‘%ﬁﬁ-f] ety S el 3 J“S’““"L“‘ﬁ'u ghrtda Questo prodotto & garantito per 10 anni dalla data di vendita, declinando ogni responsabilita per malfunzionamenti o rotture causati
LY el e ety 8 D8] s Ll S0 0331 Gn S 01551 S St e gl s platid g 8 s da uso improprio. Per questa garanzia sia valida, &€ necessario presentare questa cartolina e lo scontrino o fattura.
A 5kt Bai B ey ) 5] G i ) e S Jalall S 3 5 el L) 3 e 58 LS el ey ! ' J o P . .
28 b il o PR DR Ce produit est garanti 10 ans a compter de la date de la vente, déclinant toute responsabilité en cas de défaillance ou bris causés
i}u UT_.L.,SA)\:,«_m e ; SRS Jf ° i ’_\‘j\ ol par une mauvaise utilisation. Pour que cette garantie soit valide, vous devez présenter cette carte et le billet ou la facture.
T P 85 Y 3 Al A s a0 e pakid Este produto tem uma garantia de 10 anos a partir da data de venda, em declinio de qualquer responsabilidade por mau
ssxs abinl o3 Jxial GEAYL ¥l ) Lol 533 5 5 i esie o ial 138 5 sing + funcionamento ou quebra causada por mau uso. Para que esta garantia seja valida, & necessario apresentar este cartdo eo bilhete
T T Ve e TN ou nota fiscal.
el Ala) Cigia g allaad ) el g A8 i) 13 plasial gas 8 I3 st Gacada gl 13 e . L ) ; . . .
13 s e Jpemnl) a5l i Jles) el 8 gl 5 shka o5 e 1 B 305 S 1) a1 8 el 8 gl o Ao 0 Al gl 5 9 s S g o 0 Sz Dlgses Produkt ist fiir 10 {ahrg—: ab Verkaqfsdgtgm garantiert, smkende kelne Verantwortung fur Fehlfunktionen oder AU§faII dyrch
(o 35 S (Y1 ) At 5 Lo S il e S il Missbrauch verursacht. Fiir diese Garantie glltig zu sein, miissen Sie diese Karte und das Ticket oder Rechnung zu prasentieren.

distribuidor local para substituigéo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

JA BT RSB, TN TOIRBIARE - — < A E L, RRRBEE L GBS T RPE AN TE VE LS, BEELOREOREEE THHLADY o N
X BECATTEBBNIE TATORRR R RS AL Ces TELTS, BEENORAOUEEE TRMNE Nombre y direccion del comprador. Nombre y direccion vendedor.
T BT B MO FER R SRS S B TR BET, i
: w»mmmmnnaﬁi’ I o TR C < foae s, FRUIAEIN 1o ) ST A SR 3 | £ TN A BUE T, Name and address of the purchaser. Sello del establecimiento. )
s S5 SERLFE O, ARSI EPIDHEES § B AN RBE T LT, Nom et adresse de l'acheteur. Name and Postal address. Stamp of establishment.
- ZREHRFESLCTNTORBON— VT 7DREBEI K ‘\/#%gﬁtgixé;?lLLTQ’d’Ln Nome e indirizzo dellacquirente. Nom et adresse postale. Cachet de I'établissement.
igirﬁggjg/fj ’ég%ﬁg b ;zmeg)J;#%:Léz:L‘(;? - % e BRI RELC <R Nome e endereco do comprador. Nome e indirizzo postale. Timbro di stabilimento.
< 1=y D5\ VEENTVET NS DF DEHTELY = TLIEELY, Name und Anschrift des Kaufers i i
RNESRAERGHEENL T T AUREEN CRATHL. ;mmzﬁéﬂb g CRNDBIET, N P S o0 Eelatkecionto.
BE: BEICET->CMRERDF 1y UR MR L TOREABETIHS e : :
BRH RGBS PRBROBA K. LROICH Y, HEEOREORIRIES CHBE AL,
RFWR: 757 MIRLITRAT BT RIIC (D75 (LB 30 RBIEF Ty 7 LTTLE L Garsaco Import S.L. // Pol. Ind. Moli 'En Liop. C/Corts Valencianes 10. 12549 Betxi (CS) SPAIN. // www.holmios.com

Note: Center the TV bracket
arms between the two fimiting
screws.

L 4




S S
M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M6x14 M8x16
C (x1) D (x2) E (x2) F (x2)
M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
¢ —— [ L D — @ @:)
A (x1) B (x1) G (x1) H (x1) 1 (x2) J (x2) K (x4) L (x4) M (x8) N (x8) O (x1) P (x1) Q (x1) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M8x65 M8x45  M6x12 D8 5mm 4mm 10-14mm D8 D15x@8x5  B15xD8X15

WARNING: Lock the
brakes on the casters
to avoid any sudden
movements during
installation.

X T 5

Too long  Too Short




